

Central Medical Services Society

(Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

2nd Floor , Vishwa Yuvak Kendra, Teen Murti Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110 021 (India)

Website:cmss.gov.in, Tel: 011-21410905/6

Dated: 28th December 2021

AMENDMENT NO 1

Name of Tender: "Transportation/Logistic Service Provider for Distribution of Drugs from Raipur Warehouses to Various locations from time to time on as and when required basis".

Tender Enquiry no: CMSS/GM(Logistics)/Raipur/2022 Dated: 15th December, 2021

Pre Bid meeting: 22nd December, 2021 through Video Conferencing.

Sl no	Clause of bid document	Existing Clause as per Bid document	Amended clause of Bid Document
1	11. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA point (e) page no 4	Bidder shall give an undertaking on their letter head that his/their firm has not been blacklisted by any state/Central Government Department/s in last 2 years and neither convicted by any court of law nor be blacklisted/ debarred on financial/ administrative/ techno-legal ground by any appropriate authority. A declaration regarding this should be submitted in letter head of the company in format prescribed at Annexure C . The bidder shall not be involved in any criminal or civil suit. If so, then details of all such suits should be submitted. Tender committee of CMSS reserves the right to consider/ not consider any offer based on gravity/ implication of suits pending against the bidder.	Bidder shall give an undertaking on their letter head that his/their firm has not been blacklisted by any state/Central Government Department/s in last 2 years and neither convicted by any court of law nor be blacklisted/ debarred on financial/ administrative/ techno-legal ground by any appropriate authority. A declaration regarding this should be submitted in letter head of the company in format prescribed at Annexure B . The bidder shall not be involved in any criminal or civil suit. If so, then details of all such suits should be submitted. Tender committee of CMSS reserves the right to consider/ not consider any offer based on gravity/implication of suits pending against the bidder.
2	18. RATE & PAYMENT OF BILL (b) Bullet point 4. <u>Page no. 6 of bid document.</u>	b) Color photograph of vehicle during full loading of materials with clearly reflecting material, vehicle type and vehicle registration number. During photography, time & date should be ON in the camera so that date & time should be clearly print automatically & visible on the photograph.	b) Color / <i>Black & white</i> photograph of vehicle during full loading of materials with clearly reflecting material, vehicle type and vehicle registration number. During photography, time & date should be ON in the camera so that date & time should be clearly print automatically & visible on the photograph
General Query Raised by bidder in Pre - Bid.			CMSS Clarification
3	a) Loading & Unloading, if union charges are involved, that shall be charged extra over and above the proposed charges which includes loading & Unloading Charges.		Bidders are advised to analyze each and every aspect before quoting the bids.
4	b) Warehouse contact details where we can get the details of labor union involved at loading or unloading point.		The details of all warehouses along with the contact details of in-charges are already available on the CMSS

		website.
5	c) What is the procedure for union people who have already charged us and service providers already paid them? How do we get the reimbursement?	Doesn't pertain to any criteria of the existing bid document.
6	d) Operation timing. Beyond the cut off services availed, the additional cost shall be levied.	The working at warehouses will be in working hours only. The bidders are advised to plan transportation accordingly. Also, required support will be provided as and when required by concerned WH personnel.
7	e) Though, the bidding does give clear advantage but the enquiry only comes to us after others rejection. Under such circumstance, the guaranteed rate without the sufficient volume of business may turn in to a loss making proposition. Hence, minimum guaranteed business could be part of the agreement.	As the tender is for transportation services for case to case basis, minimum guaranteed business cannot be provided.
8	f) Having paid the earnest money/deposit, we tend to forfeit the same if we reject the enquiry on loss making proposition.	As per bid document terms & conditions.
9	g) Color photograph of vehicle during full loading of materials could not be possible so allow us to submit black n white picture only.	Please refer clarification Sr. No. 2 above.

This Amendment no 1 is an integral part of the bid document. All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same.

The bidders are requested to sign the above amendment and enclose the same along with the offer.

-Sd/-
General Manager (Logistics)